We have instituted a Remuneration Committee. A detailed note on Remuneration Committee is provided elsewhere in the report.

actual or suspected violation of the Company’s Code of Conduct and ethics, which may come to their knowledge.

It is the Company’s policy to ensure that whistle blowers are not victimized or denied direct access to the Chairman of the

The said policy has been also put up on the website of the Company at the following link:

i Communication to Shareholders

www.blkashyap.com

who are responsible for assisting and handling investor grievances etc. The contents of the said website are updated from
time to time.

Regional daily published from Delhi). The results are also displayed on the Company’s website (www.blkashyap.com).

43

9.  GENERAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INFORMATION:

A i. Annual General Meeting:

 Date   :  29th

 Day   : Tuesday

 Time   : 10.00 a.m.

AGM to be held on 29th

nd th

iii. Dividend Payment   :  NA

   30th June 2015 : on or before 14th August, 2015

   30th

   31st December, 2015 : on or before 14th February, 2016

   31st March, 2016 : on or before 30th May, 2016

viii. Custodial fees to Depositories :  Invoice yet to be received from

   409, 4th

   Tel : +91 11 40500300,

   Website: www.blkashyap.com

B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED
Annual Report 2014-15

44

NSE  BSE

Month
the Share `

` ` ` `

High High

April 2014 1 7.55 5.45 7.5 5.12

May 2014 1 12.95 6.05 13.08 5.9

June 2014 1 12.45 9.3 12.5 9.35

July 2014 1 11.95 8.9 11.6 8.91

August 2014 1 10.3 7.6 10.29 7.72

1 20.55 8.4 20.58 8.35

October 2014 1 15.85 13.2 15.8 13.2

November 2014 1 18.85 15.15 18.95 15

December 2014 1 17.15 12.6 17.5 12.75

January 2015 1 17.4 14.25 17.4 14.1

February 2015 1 18.4 13.9 18.06 13.9

March 2015 1 16.9 13.4 17 13.6

 BSE Sensex

Month High High

April 2014 22,939.31 22,197.51 7.5 5.12

May 2014 25,375.63 22,277.04 13.08 5.9

June 2014 25,725.12 24,270.20 12.5 9.35

July 2014 26,300.17 24,892.00 11.6 8.91

August 2014 26,674.38 25,232.82 10.29 7.72

27,354.99 26,220.49 20.58 8.35

October 2014 27,894.32 25,910.77 15.8 13.2

November 2014 28,822.37 27,739.56 18.95 15

December 2014 28,809.64 26,469.42 17.5 12.75

January 2015 29,844.16 26,776.12 17.4 14.1

February 2015 29,560.32 28,044.49 18.06 13.9

March 2015 30,024.74 27,248.45 17 13.6

st March 2015:

A. Promoter’s holding

1 Promoters

 - *Indian Promoters 146363956 71.24

B Non-Promoters Holding

1 7472075 3.64

2 Foreign Institution Investors 12442820 6.06

C Others

1 9240108 4.50

2 Indian Public 28807700 14.02

3 NRIs 445045 0.22

4 20 0.00

5 Clearing Member 666556 0.32

6 Any other :
Represents the balance shares pending for credit to respective

1,720 0.00

  GRAND TOTAL 205440000 100.00

45

*Total Shares % Total Shares

19851 77.47 2730904 1.329

501 - 1,000 2854 11.14 2357706 1.147

1,001 - 2,000 1210 4.72 1962863 0.955

2,001 - 3,000 472 1.84 1250141 0.608

3,001 - 4,000 236 0.92 865641 0.421

4,001 - 5,000 292 1.14 1409833 0.686

5,001 - 10,000 337 1.32 2553668 1.243

368 1.45 192309244 93.609

Total 25620 100.00 205440000 100.00

* As on 31 March, 2015, 1720 shares were pending for transfer to respective allottee’s demat account.

E. Share Capital Reconciliation:

aggregate of total number of shares in dematerlized form and in physical form.

As on 31st March 2015, 99.993% of the Company’s total paid-up capital representing 20,54,25,722 shares were held in
dematerialized form and the balance 0.007% representing 14278 shares were held in physical form. The shareholders who

Participants with whom they have opened a demat account.

G.

lodged for transfer are processed and returned within the stipulated time.

Investor Correspondence